institution of higher education shall inspect or audit a past contract. 22 

23 

6-60-1607.  Approval requirements for future contracts. 24 

(a)  An institution of higher education that has been offered or has 25 

proposed directly or indirectly a contract with a value equal to or 26 

greater than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) from or with a 27 

foreign adversary after the effective date of this subchapter shall 28 

disclose the proposed contract to the governing board of the institution 29 

of higher education before entering into the contract. 30 

(b)  Unless otherwise prohibited or deemed confidential under state or 31